Lovely Professional University, Phagwara

Legal Agreements for waste collection and disposal

- Legal Agreement of E-waste
- Legal Agreement of Oil waste
- Legal agreement of Solid Waste
- Legal Agreement of Bio Medical Waste
- PPCB Legal Agreement of Bio Medical Waste
- PPCB Legal Agreement of Hazardous Waste

Legal Agreement of E-waste with Shivalik Solid Waste Management Limited



ਪੰਜਾਬ <mark>ਖ</mark>ंजाब PUNJAB

AT 514810

This AGREEMENT is entered on this 27th Day of the month of January 2022

Between

M/s SHIVALIK SOLID WASTE MANAGEMENT LIMITED Unit-II having its registered office at : Village Majra P.O Dabhota, Tehsil Nalagarh (H.P),Works at: Village Upperla Nangal, PO & Tehsil Nalagarh, Distt Solan (H.P.), a Company registered under the Companies Act, 1956 and currently represented by its CEO Shri Ashok Sharma, Age about 62 years residing at SCO 20-21, Kalka-Silimla Highway, Near Hotel Dolphin, Baltana, Zirakpur (PB) hereinafter referred to as "SSWML", which expression shall where context so requires or admit of, be deemed to include its successors or assignees) of one Part

AND

Lovely International Trust, Dr. Ambedkar Chowk, Jalandhar City having campus at Jalandhar-Dahi G.T. Road, Phagwara, District Kapurthala, Punjab-144411 and currently represented by its Authorized Signatory Shri Naresh Kumar (hereinafter referred to as "LIT" which expression shall where the context so requires or admits of, be deemed to include its successors or assignees) of the other Part.

AND WHEREAS, the foremost and the sole objective of SSWML is to prevent Environmental Pollution Hazards and to observe the existing laws on Environmental Pollution Control and is

1

5-MI Sec. STATES.

(Second

Vice Chairman Lovely International Trust

Legal Agreement of Oil-waste with Puneet Refineries



থনাম দুঁরাৰ PUNJAB

Agreement

AU 179213

This Agreement is made at Phagwara on 28th Day of January of the year 2022

Between

M/s Puneet Refineries (a partnership firm) located at Plot No.C-4(P), Focal Point, sangrur, Punjab-148001 through its authorised signatory, Shri Kewal Krishan Mahajan, hereinafter referred to as "First Party" which expression shall, unless repugnant to the context or meaning thereof, mean and include its successors and permitted assigns

And

Lovely International Trust, Dr. Ambedkar Chowk, Jalandhar City through its Vice Chairman, Sh. Naresh Kumar, hereinafter referred to as "Second Party", which expression shall, unless repugnant to the context or meaning thereof, mean and include its successors and permitted assigns.

Whereas First Party has represented that it has authorization of Punjab Pollution Control Board and other relevant government bodies (as required) under concerned Central and State laws in force for collection, transportation, disposal, recycling etc. of hazardous wastes (also including Used oil), hereinafter referred to as "hazardous waste" and it has also facilities and requisite expertise for the same. The First Party has approached to provide the services to the Second Party for collection and transportation of hazardous waste, generated at campus of Second Party located at Jalandhar-Delhi G.T. Road, Phagwara, Punjab and for disposal of same as per relevant laws and rules in force from time to time and the Second Party agreed to avail these services from the First Party with terms and conditions as agreed herein.

prov

ular2

1

maleyou



Santoshi Nagar, Qazi Mandi, Jalandhar

Dated 17-04-2022

Legal agreement of Solid Waste with M/s. Shakti Garbage

AGREEMENT

This Agreement is made at Phagwara, District Kapurthala on 17 April, 2022 and its valid upto 31 March 2023 between Lovely International Trust having its head office at Lovely Mall, Dr. Ambedkar Chowk, Jalandhar City, the "First Party" or "Trust".

AND

M/s Shakti (a Sole Proprietorship Firm), having its office at House no. 80, Madrasi Mohalla (Jhugian), Ward No. 29, Jalandhar through its Proprietor Mr. Shakti S/o Sh. Jai Ram resident of house No.80, Madrasi (Mohala) Ward No. 29, Jalandhar Punjab hereinafter also called, the "Second Party".

Whereas:

The Second Party has approached the First Party and expressed its interest to provide the collection, lifting, disposal etc. of garbage, <u>Solid Waste</u> etc. (hereinafter also collectively referred to as 'services') to the First Party and has also represented that it has the requisite vehicle(s), manpower, expertise etc. to provide the said services.

Relying on the representation of the Second Party, the First Party has agreed to avail the said services of the Second Party on non-exclusive basis for the collection, lifting & disposal of garbage, <u>Solid Waste</u> etc. from specified areas at its campus located at Jalandhar-Delhi G.T. Road, Phagwara- 144411, Punjab (hereinafter also referred as "campus").

M/s Shakti and Lovely International Trust are hereinafter collectively referred to as "Parties" and individually as "Party".

Now Therefore This Agreement Witness and the Parties (First Party and Second Party) hereto agree as follows:-

Clause 1: Duties and responsibilities of the Second Party:

1.1 Primary Responsibilities:

1.1.1 Second party shall be responsible for proper collection, filling, handling, transportation, disposal etc. of garbage, solid waste etc. from the specified locations at the campus as prescribed by the First party and adherence to the relevant law, rules etc. in force from time to time. And First party shall not be liable in any manner for any negligence, default, violation etc. in this regard.

1.1.2 That in case any vehicle deployed and/or person engaged by the Second Party for the purpose of providing said services is involved in an accident or in cast of any mis-happening during performance of activities in relation to this agreement or in any other manner while fulfilling the obligations under this agreement, the Second Party shall bear full responsibility. The Second Party shall indemnify and hold harmless the First Party from any liabilities, claims, damages, or legal actions arising out of or related to such incidents, including but not limited to personal injury, death, or property damage. The Second Party shall ensure that all necessary insurance policies are in place and active throughout the term of this agreement to cover such potential risks.

Legal Agreement of Bio Medical Waste Treatment Pvt. Ltd.

350 JCD s_{-100} HUNDRED RUPEES मत्यमंब बच TINDIA DIAMONJUDICIAL

থনা ঘূ দ্বাৰ PUNIAB

TAXE.

AGREEMENT

AT 514799

This Agreement is executed on 22nd January, 2022 between:

BIO MEDICAL WASTE TREATMENT PLANT PVT. LTD. (BMWT), Village Pangoli, Tehsil & District Pathankot, Punjab through their Manager, Mr. Manmohan Singh (hereinafter referred to as "BMWT" which expression shall unless repugnant to the context or meaning thereof include its assignees, executors, successors and legal heirs)

AND

LOVELY INTERNATIONAL TRUST, Dr. Ambedkar Chowk, Jalandhar City, through Vice Chairman, Sh. Naresh Kumar (hereinafter referred to as, the "Generator" which expression shall unless repugnant to the context or meaning thereof include its assignees, executors, successors and legal heirs).

Whereas Bio-Medical Waste Treatment Plant Pvt. Ltd. has set up a unit for common facility for collection, transportation, treatment and disposal of Bio-medical waste (BMW) generated by the Healthcare establishments, Hospitals, Nursing homes, Blood banks, O.P.D clinics, Pathological laboratories, Diagnostic centers etc. and has requisite authorization/ approval of/under concerned Central, State and local Government authorities and laws for this purpose and providing services as mentioned in this agreement.

Whereas BMWT offers to provide service to the Generator for collection, treatment and disposal of BMW at the rates as mutually agreed and other terms and conditions mentioned herein.

vice Chairman

Lovely International Trust

018 * 0

--- 1 ct 6

PUNJAB PUNJAB POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD Second Floor, Midland Finance Centre, Opp. King Hotel, Near Bus Stand, Jalardhar www.ppcb.gov.in				
ffice Dispatch No :	Registered/Speed Post	Date:		
egistration ID: 012KPR70363		Application No : 17889868		
Phagwara, Kapurthala, 14 Subject: Renewal of Authorization (Protection) Act, 1986 for With reference to your applic formed under Environment (F	t, Lovely Mall, Dr. Ambedkar Chowk, Jal 44001 n under Bio-Medical Waste Management r [Generation, Collection, Storage] of Bio cation for obtaining Authorization under Bio Protection) Act, 1986, you are, hereby autho aste Management Rules, 2016 as per the det	t Rules, 2016 framed under Environme o-Medical Waste. Medical Waste Management Rules, 201 rized for handling/ managing Bio-Medica		
Particulars of Applicant (Occupier/O)perator)			
Name of Applicant (Occupier/Opera	ator) Mr Romesh Chander	Augustanian a		
Designation :	Chairman	200 - Au.		
Correspondent Address :	Mr Romesh Chander Lovely International Chowk, Jalandhar C Phagwara, Kapurtha	Trust, Lovely Mall, Dr. Ambedkar ity, Punjab		
Mobile Number :	09814044001			
Landline Number :	01824-510274			
Fax Number :	01824-506111	100		
Email-ID :	lit10419@gmail.com	2		
Particulars of HCF/CBWTF				
Name of HCF/CBWTF	Lovely internationa	l trust		
Address of HCF/CBWTF premises	Lovely internationa g.t.road, village ha	l trust I trust, lit campus, jalandhar-delhi rdaspur, cheheru & maheru, distt. age salarpur, distt. jalandhar		
Mobile Number :	09814044001			
Facility Type and Subtype	HCF (Private Hosp	vital(Bedded))		
Ownership	Any other Associate	e or Body		
No. of Beds/Dental Chairs (for HC	F) 45			
No. of HCF covered(for CBWTFs)	-			
No. of Beds covered	÷			
No of Beds	45			
Area and Distance Covered by CB	WTF -	14 14 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		
Mode of Transportation of BMW	Common Facility V	'ehicle		
. Particulars of Authorization		110		
Authorization No.	BMW/Renewal/KP	R/2022/17889868		
Previous Authorization No	BMW/Renewal/KF	R/2018/7344529		
Previous Authorization Date of Iss	sue 17/04/2018			
Previous Authorization Date of Ex	xpiry 31/03/2022			
Date of Issue	07/03/2022	A		
Date of Fusiliar	31/03/2027			
Date of Expiry	the second se			
Authorization Type	Renewal	at 10.		

Legal Agreement of Bio-Medical Waste

Lovely international trust, Lovely international trust, lit campus, jalandhar-delhi g.s.road, village hardaspur, cheheru & maheru, distt. kaparihala and village salarpur, distt. jalandhar,Phagwara,Kapurthala,144411

	22-4 Radio Martines Martines Martines Martines	PUNJAB POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD ZONAL OFFICE JALANDHAR. Website:- www.ppcb.gov.in		
week weld film 3000	100 - 100 -			
Office Dispatch No : Industry Registration ID :		Registered	/Speed Post Date:	
		O12KPR70363	Application No : 17889688	
Lo Ja	tiandhar,Jalandl	nal Trust, Lovely Mall, Dr. Ar har-144001	mbedkar Chowk, Jalandhar City, Punjab	
IT L	enewal of Auth azardous Waste ules, 2016 .	orization for operating a f s as per the Hazardous and (acility for 'Collection, Generation, Storage, Disposal, ' o Other Wastes (Management and Transboundary Movement	
in frt sa	spection report f ust, lit campus, larpur, distt. jal	or Collection, Generation, Sto	t is hereby granted an authorisation based on the enclosed signe rage, Disposal, on the premises situated at Lovely internationa ge hardaspur, cheheru & maheru, distt. kapurthala and villag a-144411	
I				
Authorization No Provious Authorization No			HWM/renew/KPR/2022/17889688	
Dute of iss		n and the second se	HWM/FRESH/KPR/2017/5377009 26/04/2022	
Date of ex			25/04/2022	
	Authorization D:	ate of Issue :	17/07/2017	
Previous Authorization Date of Expiry :		to of Franking a	16/05/2022	
Previous A		ALC OF HYNERY :	16/05/2022	

 Phagwara,Kapurthala-144411

 Capital Investment of the Industry
 182223.53 lakhs

 Category of Industry
 Orange

 Type of Industry
 Other

 Scale of the Industry
 Large

 Office District
 Kapurthala

"This is computer generated document from OCMMS by PPCB"

Lovely international trust, Lovely international trust, lit campus, jalandhar-delhi g.t.road, village hardaspur, cheheru & maheru, distt. kapurthala and village salarpur, distt. jalandhar, Phagwara, Kapurthala, 144411

Pagel